SURRY SCHOOL DISTRICT POLICY

SECTION L: EDUCATION AGENCY RELATIONS

Section L contains policies on the School District's relationship with other education agencies.

It is the duty of the Surry School Board to provide, at district expense, elementary and secondary education to all students who reside in the district in compliance with RSA 189:1-a and when applicable, RSA 186-C. The Surry School Board does not operate any schools and is recognized as a sending district. The Surry School Board performs its statutory duty to provide such education through contractual relationships with other schools and school districts.

The Surry School Board may enter into contracts, tuition agreements, authorized regional enrollment area agreements, and other forms of school organization in compliance with New Hampshire law to satisfy its statutory responsibility.

The Superintendent shall have the authority to enter into binding contracts on behalf of the School Board that pertains to the operation of the District and consistent with Board Policy.

First reading: 8/19/2024

Second reading: 9/16/2024

Adopted: 9/16/2024